10/28/2013



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Mail Stop:
Assignment Recordation Services

and Trademark Office 10.38	3631/5
lexandria, VA 22313-1450 $10/22/13$	Attorney Docket No. <u>154881</u>
Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.
A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
Olivier SOULA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	ADOCIA 115 AVENUE LACASSAGNE, LYON 69 003, FRANCE B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?
A. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other B. Execution Date: OCTOBER 8, 2013	
C. Title of Application: HIGHLY CONCENTRA	B. Patent No.(s)tached?
D. This Assignment is submitted for a d database; and (2) for use in the abov pursuant to 37 CFR 1.63(c).	ual purpose: (1) recording in the assignment e-identified application as the oath or declaration
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William P. Berridge Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 email@oliff.com	8/ Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 10/29/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000026 150461
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 031541 FRAME: 0769 Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

14022814

date: 10-24-2013

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Date	Code	Pages	Source	PackageID
10-22-2013	OATH	3 :	EFSW	US 1402281407P1

ASSIGNMENT (BEING FILED FOR DUAL PURPOSE UNDER 37 CFR 1.63(e)) For Application with Filing Date on or after September 16, 2012

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Olivier SOULA		(2)	<u> </u>	. 5 .			
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)			(4)					
	of Inventor(s)	(5)			(6)					
		(7)			(8)			1 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
		the un	sideration of the sum of one of dersigned, the receipt and suf , and hereby does assign, tran	ficiency of which	are t					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ADOCIA	• .•	. •				landini. Deser	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	115 Avenue Lacassagne, 1	Lyon 69 003, Fra	nce					
		the en invent contin	nafter designated as the Assig tire right, title and interest for ion, and in all applications fo uation, international, substitu examination certificates that	the United States r patent including te and reissue app	s of A gany dicati	America as del and all provis ion(s), and all	fined in 35 ional, nor Letters P	U.S.C. §1 -provision	00, in the al, divisional,	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	FRENCH PATENT APPL	ICATION NO. 1	2/584	494 FILED S	ЕРТЕМВІ	ER 10, 201	2.	•
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 154881), f	filed on even	date here	with or as		-
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	14/022,814				· ,		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September 10, 2013		,					

- i) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may be declared concerning any application or patent for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding.
- 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.
- 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

(13) Declaration

As an above named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention (or claimed design) in the above-identified application for which this declaration is being submitted.

The application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

PATENT REEL: 031541 FRAME: 0771

	In witness whereof, executed by the under	rsigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	Ochber 8, 2013	Inventor Signature	Olivier SoulA	(S):At-)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signatur		(SEAL)
neither	This assignment should preferably be signed then it should be signed before at least two w	d before: (a) a Notary P vitnesses who also sign	ublic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if here:	foutside the U.S.A. If
Date	Getober 8, 2013	Witness	Paule DECK	R
	Ocksbur 8, 2013	Witness	WIR ROGAR IN	